



2026:BHC-AS:15541

Board Sr.No.:-24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4169 OF 2025

Samir Ahmad Amir Ahmad Shaikh @ LadadhaAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Malika Sharma i/b. Mr. Ayaz khan for Appellant.

Miss Veera Shinde, APP for State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)